
INCOMING FACT SHEET - ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR  
Semester One Start/End Dates: Monday 20 September 2021 to Friday 21 January 2022 
Induction Week: Monday 20 September 2021 to Friday 24 September 2021 
Teaching Weeks: Monday 27 September 2021 to Friday 17 December 2021 
Winter Break: Monday 20 December 2021 to Friday 7 January 2022 
Assessment Weeks: Monday 10 January to Friday 21 January 2022 

Semester Two Start/End Dates: Monday 17 January to Friday 27 May 2022 
Induction Week: Monday 17 January to Friday 21 January 2022 
Teaching Weeks: Monday 24 January 2022 – Friday 6 May 2022  
Spring Break: Monday 4 April to Friday 22 April 2022 
Assessment Weeks: Monday 9 May to Friday 27 May 2022 

Re-Assessment Period(resits): Monday 22 August to Friday 26 August 2022 

APPLICATION PROCEDURE INFORMATION  
Nomination Process: partners to send nomination details by email (ie: name, email, start month, duration, subject 
area & level of study while at NU) and after the deadline has passed, each student will receive individual email 
instructions on how to apply online. 
Nomination Deadlines: 
Semester 1 (September) – 1st April 2021  
Semester 2 (January) – 1st October 2021  

Application Deadlines: students to complete online application form and submit all supporting documents. 
Semester 1 (September) – Friday 16 April 2021  
Semester 2 (January) – Friday 22 October 2021  

Portfolio Guidance: Students applying for any Art, Architecture or Design course will be required to submit a portfolio 
of relevant work with their application form and should research the individual programme’s portfolio guidance online.   

ENGLISH LANGUAGE  
English presessional course - details about studying English with NU before starting your exchange studies. 

English Requirements - the following minimum requirements are generally for undergraduate non final year 
exchange study, any unique English requirements will be noted within the relevant institutional agreement.   

IELTS: overall 6.0 (with minimum of 5.5 in each component) 
TOEFL IBT: overall 79 (with minimum R18, W17, L17, S20)  

Acceptable English Qualifications - find out about recognised English tests, any acceptable country specific 
qualifications and relevant exemptions. 

INFO LINKS FOR STUDENTS  
Please refer to the below links for general information. 

Incoming Exchange – NU’s webpage for incoming mobility students 
How to Apply – explanation of the application procedure 
Constructing Your Programme - module request procedure information and list of modules 
Useful Information - links to Accommodation, Meet & Greet, and Student Support & Wellbeing 
Life in Newcastle – insight for students about the region 

CONTACT DETAILS 
Admissions related queries: bc.exchangeapplicantservices@northumbria.ac.uk  
Agreements, outgoing students and partnership-related queries: er.study-abroad@northumbria.ac.uk 
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https://www.northumbria.ac.uk/study-at-northumbria/courses/pre-sessional-english-and-study-skills-dofell4/
https://www.northumbria.ac.uk/international/international-admissions/english-language-requirements/
https://www.northumbria.ac.uk/international/english-language-centre/acceptable-english-qualifications-1/
https://www.northumbria.ac.uk/international/incoming-students/
https://www.northumbria.ac.uk/international/incoming-students/how-to-apply
https://www.northumbria.ac.uk/international/incoming-students/constructing-your-programme/
https://www.northumbria.ac.uk/international/incoming-students/useful-information
https://www.northumbria.ac.uk/study-at-northumbria/visit-northumbria/life-in-newcastle/
mailto:bc.exchangeapplicantservices@northumbria.ac.uk
mailto:er.study-abroad@northumbria.ac.uk

